
# 9 Ole Miss (9-1) -vs- Long Beach State (4-7)
3/3/2018 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brady Feigl (3-0)
Loss: Baayoun, Zak (2-1)
Save: Dallas Woolfolk (5)
HBP: Brady Feigl
PB: Cooper Johnson, Torres, Antonio
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ramon Armendariz First: Anthony Norris Third Base: Adam Dowdy 
Start: 5:36   Time: 3:23   Attendance: 1,971   Weather: 55, Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ole Miss 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 9 0
Long Beach State 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 2

Ole Miss 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grae Kessinger ss 5 0 0 1 0 1 1
Ryan Olenek rf 5 0 3 0 0 0 1
Nick Fortes 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Thomas Dillard lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Will Golsan cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Chase Cockrell dh 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Tim Elko 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Tyler Keenan ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cooper Johnson c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jacob Adams 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Brady Feigl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dallas Woolfolk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 9 3 1 7 7

2B: Ryan Olenek (3); Will Golsan (1)
HR: Nick Fortes (1)
SB: Jacob Adams (1)

Long Beach State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duran, Jarren 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrews, Clayton cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
Jimenez, Chris 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Stotler, Brooks rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Mercadel, Tristan lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
Jones, Leonard 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Torres, Antonio c 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
    Nelson, Garrett pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rivas, Steven dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Rivera, Santino ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Baayoun, Zak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spacke, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hughey, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 7 3 4 6 8

2B: Stotler, Brooks (1)
HBP: Torres, Antonio (1)
PO: Rivas, Steven (1)
E: Jimenez, Chris (1); Hughey, Jacob (1)
DP: 1

Ole Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brady Feigl (W, 3-0) 7.1 6 3 3 1 6 0 0 1 0 27 29 4 11 92
Dallas Woolfolk (S, 5) 1.2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 4 1 35
Totals 7 3 3 4 6 0 0 1 0 33 38 8 12 127

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Baayoun, Zak (L, 2-1) 6.0 7 4 3 1 4 3 0 0 0 25 26 4 9 102
Spacke, Dylan 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 31
Hughey, Jacob 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 12
Totals 9 4 3 1 7 3 0 0 0 37 38 8 11 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ole Miss - Top of 1st OM LBS
G. Kessinger grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKKBB). 0 0
R. Olenek doubled down the lf line (1-1 BF). 0 0
N. Fortes lined out to rf (0-2 KK); R. Olenek advanced to third. 0 0
T. Dillard grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st OM LBS
Duran grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Andrews singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Jimenez singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Andrews advanced to second. 0 0
Stotler struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Mercadel lined out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 0

Ole Miss - Top of 2nd OM LBS
W. Golsan doubled to right field (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
C. Cockrell reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (1-0 B); W. Golsan advanced to third. 0 0
C. Cockrell advanced to third; W. Golsan scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
T. Elko grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); C. Cockrell scored, unearned. 2 0
C. Johnson grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBFB). 2 0
J. Adams walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
J. Adams advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
G. Kessinger struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 2 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd OM LBS
Jones popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0
Torres struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 0
Rivas struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0

Ole Miss - Top of 3rd OM LBS
R. Olenek flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 0
N. Fortes homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 0
T. Dillard grounded out to ss (0-2 SKF). 3 0
W. Golsan grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 3 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd OM LBS
S. Rivera struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSS). 3 0
Duran grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 3 0
Andrews grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 0

Ole Miss - Top of 4th OM LBS
C. Cockrell struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 0
T. Elko singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
C. Johnson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFBFFF); T. Elko out on the play. 3 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th OM LBS
Jimenez singled to right field (1-2 KBK). 3 0
Stotler doubled down the rf line (2-2 BFSBF); Jimenez advanced to third. 3 0
Mercadel singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Jimenez scored. 3 1
Jones singled to catcher, bunt (0-1 K); Mercadel advanced to second; Stotler advanced to third. 3 1
Torres hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 BKS); Jones advanced to second; Mercadel advanced to third; Stotler scored. 3 2



Rivas reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Torres out at second 2b to ss; Jones advanced to third;
Mercadel scored. 3 3
Rivas out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 3 3
S. Rivera struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 3 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ole Miss - Top of 5th OM LBS
J. Adams singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 3 3
J. Adams stole second, advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
G. Kessinger grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 FBBBF); J. Adams scored. 4 3
R. Olenek doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 4 3
N. Fortes grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF); R. Olenek advanced to third. 4 3
T. Dillard struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKFS). 4 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th OM LBS
Duran grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 4 3
Andrews grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBBF). 4 3
Jimenez grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 3

Ole Miss - Top of 6th OM LBS
W. Golsan singled to right field (2-0 BB). 4 3
C. Cockrell lined out to cf (0-1 F). 4 3
T. Elko struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 4 3
C. Johnson lined out to cf (1-1 FB). 4 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th OM LBS
Stotler fouled out to 3b (0-2 SS). 4 3
Mercadel fouled out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 4 3
Jones grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 3

Ole Miss - Top of 7th OM LBS
Spacke to p for Baayoun. 4 3
J. Adams struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 3
G. Kessinger flied out to cf to left center (1-1 BK). 4 3
R. Olenek doubled to right center (1-1 FB). 4 3
N. Fortes fouled out to c (2-2 KBKB). 4 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th OM LBS
Torres struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 4 3
Rivas grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
S. Rivera grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 3

Ole Miss - Top of 8th OM LBS
T. Dillard grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 3
W. Golsan singled up the middle (0-1 K). 4 3
W. Golsan advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 3
C. Cockrell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 SKBFBBS). 4 3
T. Keenan pinch hit for T. Elko. 4 3
T. Keenan struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 4 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th OM LBS
T. Keenan to 3b. 4 3
Duran grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 4 3



Andrews walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
D. Woolfolk to p for B. Feigl. 4 3
Jimenez fouled out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 4 3
Stotler walked (3-1 FBBBB); Andrews advanced to second. 4 3
Mercadel flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ole Miss - Top of 9th OM LBS
Hughey to p for Spacke. 4 3
C. Johnson lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 3
J. Adams grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 4 3
G. Kessinger reached on a throwing error by p (0-1 K). 4 3
R. Olenek flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th OM LBS
Jones grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSF). 4 3
Torres singled to first base (1-2 KFB). 4 3
Nelson pinch ran for Torres. 4 3
Nelson advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 3
Rivas walked (3-1 BSBBB). 4 3
S. Rivera walked (3-2 FBBBSB); Rivas advanced to second; Nelson advanced to third. 4 3
Duran infield fly to 3b (0-0). 4 3
Andrews flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3


